गोंय विद्यापीठ

ताळगांव पठार, गोंय -४०३ २०६ फोन : +९१-८६६९६०९०४८



ATMANIRBHAR BHARAT Swayampurna goa

Goa University

Taleigao Plateau, Goa-403 206 Tel : +91-8669609048 Email : registrar@unigoa.ac.in Website : www.unigoa.ac.in

(Accredited by NAAC)

SPORTS SECTION

Tel: 8669609018/8669609075

Email: sports@unigoa.ac.in

PRESS NOTE

Goa University Team for All India Inter University Weightlifting Men

Goa University's will be participating in All India Inter University Weightlifting Men Championship 2023-24, which is scheduled from 26th -29th January, 2024 at Chandigarh University, Punjab

Farewell function for the teams was organised on 19th January, 2024, at Sports Section, Goa University, in the presence of Mr. Balachandra Jadar, Asst. Director of Physical Education and Sports, Goa University, Dr. Shailendra Gaonkar, Assistant Sports Officer, Goa University along with Mr. Andrew Gomes, Team Coach cum Manager

Following players who have qualified during the South West Zone Inter University WeightliftingMenChampionship2023-24willrepresent Goa University atAllInter University Weightlifting Men Championship2023-24:

Gorakshnath Waifalkar, Creason Gonsalves, and Abhishek Parab

(Mr. Balachandra B. Jadar) Asst. Director of Phy. Edn. & Sports, Goa University

Date: 20/01/2024

